
LOCAL RULES COMMITTEE
(As of January 1, 2009)

Sandra J. Anderson, Chair
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008
Columbus, OH  43216-1008
(614) 464-6400
(614) 719-4875 (fax)
(2-year term - 10/01/08-9/30/10)
sjanderson@vssp.com

James B. Hadden, Esq.
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP
41 South High Street
Columbus, OH  43215-6194
(614) 227-2168
(614) 227-2100 (fax)
(3-year term - 10/01/06-9/30/09)
jhadden@porterwright.com

Patrick J. Piccininni, Esq.
Franklin County Prosecutor’s Office
373 South High Street, 13th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 462-3520
(614) 462-6103 (fax)
(2-year term - 10/01/08-9/30/10)
pjpiccin@franklincountyohio.gov

Stephen L. Richey, Esq.
Thompson Hine LLP
312 Walnut Street
Suite 1400
Cincinnati, OH  45202-4089
(513) 352-6768
(513) 241-4771 (fax)
(3-year term - 10/01/06-9/30/09)
Stephen.Richey@ThompsonHine.com

Virginia C. Whitman, Esq.
Legal Aid Society of Greater Cincinnati
215 East Ninth Street, Suite 200
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 362-2839
(3-year term - 10/01/06-9/30/09)
gwhitman@lascinti.org
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James R. Cummins, Esq.
Waite, Schneider, Bayless & Chesley Co., LPA
1513 Fourth & Vine Tower
One West Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH  45202-3619
(513) 621-0267
(513) 621-0262 (fax)
(2-year term - 10/01/08-9/30/10)
jcummins@wsbclaw.com

Charles A. McKinney, Esq.
137 North Main Street, Suite 618
Dayton, OH  45402
(937) 461-9000
(937) 461-9640 (fax)
(1-year term - 10/01/08-9/30/09)
Charles@charlesmckinney.com

Larry H. James, Esq.
Partner
Crabbe, Brown & James LLP
500 South Front Street, Suite 1200
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 228-5511
(614) 229-4559 (fax)
(2-year term - 2/8/08-2/7/10)
LJames@CBJLawyers.com

Barbara Bison Jacobson, Esq.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Pease LLP
221 East Fourth Street, Suite 2100
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 723-4016
(513) 852-8481 (fax)
(3-year term - 10/01/06-9/30/09)
bbjacobson@vssp.com
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Jane M. Lynch, Esq.
Green & Green
800 Performance Place
109 North Main Street
Dayton, OH  45402
(937) 224-3333 ext. 318
(937) 224-4311 (fax)
(3-year term - 10/01/06-9/30/09)
jmlynch@green-law.com

Mary Kaye Budge
United States District Court
Federal Building
200 West Second Street, Room 712
Dayton, OH  45402
(937) 512-1415
(937) 512-1660 (fax)
(3-year term - 2/26/08-2/25/11)
Mary_Kaye_Budge@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Ms. Dale Goldberg (U.S. Attorney designee)
Assistant U.S. Attorney 
  for the Southern District of Ohio
Federal Building
200 West Second Street. Room 602
Dayton, OH  45402
(937) 225-2910
(937) 225-2564 (fax)
Dale.Goldberg@usdoj.gov

Steven S. Nolder, Esq.
Federal Public Defender
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1020
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 469-2999
(937) 469-5999 (fax)
Steve_Nolder@fd.org
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EX OFFICIO MEMBERS

Honorable Terence P. Kemp
Chief United States Magistrate Judge
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 172
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 719-3410
(614) 719-3420 (fax)
Terry_Kemp@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Mark R. Abel
United States Magistrate Judge
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 208
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 719-3370
(614) 719-3505 (fax)
Mark_Abel@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Norah McCann King
United States Magistrate Judge
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 235
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 719-3390
(614) 719-3507 (fax)
Norah_McCann_King@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Michael Merz
United States Magistrate Judge
200 West Second Street, Room 505
Dayton, OH  45402-0758
(937) 512-1550
(937) 512-1650 (fax)
Michael_Merz@ohsd.uscourts.gov
OR mrmerz@aol.com
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Honorable Timothy S. Hogan
United States Magistrate Judge
706 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse
100 East Fifth Street
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 564-7650
(513) 564-7663 (fax)
Timothy_Hogan@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Sharon L. Ovington
United States Magistrate Judge
Federal Building
200 West Second Street, Room 523
Dayton, OH  45402
(937) 512-1570
(937) 512-1580 (fax)
Sharon_Ovington@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Honorable Timothy S. Black
United States Magistrate Judge
716 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse
100 East Fifth Street
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 564-7640
(513) 564-7644 (fax)
Tim_Black@ohsd.uscourts.gov

James Bonini
Clerk of Court
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 260
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 719-3000
(614) 719-3500 (fax)
James_Bonini@ohsd.uscourts.gov

Lisa Wright
United States District Court
Joseph P. Kinneary U.S. Courthouse
85 Marconi Boulevard, Room 101
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 719-3222
(614) 719-3232 (fax)
Lisa_Wright@ohsd.uscourts.gov
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Patrick Crowley
Chief U.S. Probation Officer
110 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse
100 East Fifth Street
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 564-7573
(513) 564-7587 (fax)
(614) 719-3160 - Columbus
(614) 469-2579 (fax) - Columbus
C._Patrick_Crowley@ohsp.uscourts.gov

Honorable Susan J. Dlott
Chief Judge
United States District Court
227 Potter Stewart U.S. Courthouse
100 East Fifth Street
Cincinnati, OH  45202
(513) 564-7630
(513) 564-7638 (fax)
Susan_Dlott@ohsd.uscourts.gov


